

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 10-0966 Version: 1 Name: Professional Services Contract - California Youth

Outreach - Mandela High School

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 5/17/2010 In control: Teaching and Learning Committee

On agenda: Final action: 5/26/2010

Enactment date: 5/26/2010 Enactment #: 10-0825

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between District and

California Youth Outreach, San Jose, CA, for the latter to provide a Youth Intervention Specialist who will serve 175.40 hours to 1) assess the factors impeding the attendance of each student referred by the school administration, 2) develop and implement an individual service Action Plan for each student, 3) monitor and support the student's subsequent attendance, and 4) meet with the student's parents (or guardians) to engage them in supporting their child's regular attendance, at Mandela High School, for the period May 17, 2010 through June 17, 2010, in an amount not to exceed \$5,000.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 10-0966 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - CALIFORNIA YOUTH OUTREACH -

MANDELA HIGH SCHOOL

Contact: Robin.Glover@ousd.k12.ca.us

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/26/2010	1	Board of Education	Adopted	Pass
5/17/2010	1	Finance and Human Resources	Recommended Favorably	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between District and California Youth Outreach, San Jose, CA, for the latter to provide a Youth Intervention Specialist who will serve 175.40 hours to 1) assess the factors impeding the attendance of each student referred by the school administration, 2) develop and implement an individual service Action Plan for each student, 3) monitor and support the student's subsequent attendance, and 4) meet with the student's parents (or guardians) to engage them in supporting their child's regular attendance, at Mandela High School, for the period May 17, 2010 through June 17, 2010, in an amount not to exceed \$5,000.00.

[Enter body here.]